
ADDENDUM #1 

FOR 

M20027 – WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

ISSUE DATE:  DECEMBER 03, 2020 

Notice is hereby given that the following revisions, additions, and modifications are hereby 
incorporated into the INVITATION FOR BID Documents.  Each Bidder must acknowledge receipt 
of this Addendum using Bid Form 1. 

Approved By 

Cathy Clegg 
Construction Contracts Administrator 

Approved for Release: 

____________________________________ 
Daren Gee, P.E. 
Construction Contracts Administration Manager 

THIS ADDENDUM CONTAINS 4  PAGES 
(Including Attachments) 



ADDENDUM NO. 1– ISSUED FOR BID 
Contract M20076 – Roofing Maintenance Services 
October 26, 2020 
Page 2 of 2 

VOLUME 1 – CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

1. REPLACE  Section 1.4  Submittal Location and Deadline , in it’s entirety and replace
with the following:  

Bids must be submitted on (“Bid Opening”) or before:  

December 16, 2020 2:00 PM 

Bids received after the date and time stated above will be rejected as nonresponsive. It is 
highly recommended that Bids be hand-delivered.   

All Bids shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the Contract number, the title of 
the Project, the date and hour of the opening, and the name of the Bidder.   

Bids will be received, publicly opened and read aloud at the location set forth below: 

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority 
Procurement, Contracts and Materials Management 

Attention: Cathy Clegg 
3331 North First Street, Building B 

Conference Room B163 
San José, California 95134 

Note: Social distancing is strictly observed. Mask or face covering is required. Only one 
(1) representative from each vendor is allowed to attend the Bid Opening. 

2. REPLACE  Section 4 Bid Forms, Bid Form 1, Page 2 in its entirety with Attachment No. 1,
attached hereto.

3. REPLACE  Appendix Q Collection Sites in its entirety with Attachment 2, attached hereto.



Waste Management  Services 
Contract M20027 

Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority Bid Form 1 – Bid for Contract 
00_40_01-1 Bid Form 1   Rev. 02/12/18        Page 2 

BID FORM 1 (continued) 

Schedule of Quantities and Prices 

The prices quoted below include all applicable taxes, fees, permits, delivery and other charges as required. 

If the Contract includes cleanup, please note that there is no separate payment item for “Cleanup”; therefore Bidder shall 
consider and include this in the various items of Work on the Schedule of Quantities and Prices. 

See Attachment A – Dumpster Inventory for site locations and frequency of service. 

BIDDER’s NAME: 

Item Reference Description Est. Qty. Unit 
Price 

Extended Price 
(Est. Qty. x Unit Price) 

BASE YEAR 

MONTHLY SERVICE 

A 
FRONT LOAD 

SERVICE 
MONTHLY 

SITE Billed Monthly for Weekly 
Services 

1A 
River Oaks:  3331 North First 
Street, San Jose, CA 95134 12  $  $ 

2A 
Cerone Division: 3990 Zanker 
Road, San Jose, CA 95134 12  $  $ 

3A 
Chaboya Division: 2240 South 7th 
Street, San Jose, CA 95112 4  $  $ 

4A 

Guadalupe Division: 101 West 
Younger Street, San Jose, CA 
95110 

12  $  $ 

5A 

BART Milpitas:  Montague @ East 
Capitol Avenue, Milpitas CA 
95035 

12  $  $ 

6A 
BART Berryessa:  1585 Mabury 
Road,  San Jose, CA 95133 12  $  $ 

ADDENDUM #1 ATTACHMENT 1

Appendix Q

clegg_c
Line



APPENDIX Q – DUMPSTER INVENTORY & LOCATIONS 

LOCATION SIZE TYPE FREQUENCY 
CERONE 
Fuel Island & Building E 8 yd Garbage M-W-F 
Fuel Island & Building E 8 yd Garbage M-W-F 
Warehouse G at Loading Dock 8 yd Garbage M-W-F 
Warehouse G at Loading Dock 8 yd Recycle As Requested 
North of Warehouse next to gate 40 yd Wood 

Recycle As Requested 

CHABOYA 
Along 10th Street in Bus Lot 8 yd Garbage M-W-F 
Along 10th Street in Bus Lot 8 yd Garbage M-W-F 
Building E – Fuel Island 8 yd Garbage M-W-F 
Building E – Fuel Island 8 yd Garbage M-W-F 
Building B – Parking Lot 2 yd Recycle M-W-F 
GUADALUPE 
95 West Younger – Building I 2 yd Garbage M-Th 
Bldg A East 8 yd Garbage M-W-Th-F 
Building B East 8 yd Garbage M-W-Th-F 
Building B East 6 Yd Recycle M 
Lay Down Yard (MOW) 20 yd Landscape 

Materials As Requested 

Lay Down Yard (MOW) 20 yd Landscape 
Materials As Requested 

Train Wash Bldg F 20 yd Wood 
Recycle As Requested 

Train Wash Bldg F 40 yd Garbage 
(Roll Top) As Requested 

RIVER OAKS 
Building B Loading Dock Garbage M 
Building B Loading Dock 4 yd (4 

bins) 
Recycle T-F 

Building B Loading Dock 4 yd Compost T 
Building A Loading Dock 8 yd Garbage T-F 
Building A Loading Dock 8 yd Recycle W 

Building A Loading Dock 20 yd Wood 
Recycle As Requested 

Building C Protective Services Area 4 yd Garbage T-F 
Building C Protective Services Area 4 yd Recycle T 
Building C Protective Services Area 4 yd Compost T 
BART MILPITAS 
Parking Garage 6 yd Garbage M-W-F 
BART BERRYESSA 
Parking Garage 6 yd Garbage M-W-F 

ADDENDUM #1 ATTACHMENT  2




